Running Order Information
Sno-King Agility Club - Agility Trials
Friday- Sunday, Nov 10-12, 2017
LOCATION FOR TRIAL - Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs

35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092 www.argusranch.com
This trial will be held indoors at Argus Ranch.

Driving Directions

From North or South End

Take I-5, 1-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road
(just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE

Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley) Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at Stop
Sign SE 416th St. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th WAY SE.
Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR-169

Turn onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement
Bridge. (Whitney Bridge) Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Agility Trial Information

Judges: Dan Faulkner & Art Brest

Measurements: If you have not been measured or indicated that you have a height card, you must do so before you run. A
VMO is scheduled to be at the show, so measurements will be official.

Start Times / Class Schedule: See the charts below.

Walkthroughs: Exc Std and Exc Jww will be split into groups as indicated on the charts. All other classes will have a
single walkthrough.

Veterinarian: 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60t St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258

Directions: From Argus Ranch — turn left onto 212" Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the “T".
Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212" Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164"/SE
436™ St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244™ Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410
(Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166™ Ave Exit and turn right onto
Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60" St. E Drive for .4 miles and the
hospital is on the left.

Moveups: The deadline for moveups is Monday Nov. 6", at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by
that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday but MUST be received no
later than %2 hour after the last class of the current day.

RVs: All RV camping must be arranged with Argus Ranch. Contact Terri Kaluza at arfreservations @gmail.com
for more details.

Saturday Dinner: You are invited to the Saturday dinner with the judges at Holly’s house after the trial on Saturday. If you
plan on attending, please email Melody at melodygraf @hotmail.com so I can order enough food.

Ribbon Donations: We encourage you to donate ribbons you have earned at the trial. For each ribbon donated, $0.50 will be
donated to Chase Away K-9 Cancer for cancer research in dogs.



Ring 1 — Dan Faulkner

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Friday
9:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than first class in each
ring are approximates only.

Walk
9:00 Run

Course Change

Walk
10:00 Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
11:00 Run 24-20

Walk 16
11:55 Run 16

Walk 12-4
12:35 Run 124

Course Change

Walk
1:55 Run

Course Change

Walk
2:44 Run
3:00 Done

Walk
9:30 Run

Course Change

T2B
Walk
10:45 Run

Course Change

Walk
11:50 Run

Course Change

Walk
12:35 Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
1:25 Run 24-20

Walk 16
2:10 Run 16

Walk 12-4
2:45 Run 12-4

3:30 Done




Ring 1 — Art Brest

Ring 2 — Dan Faulkner

Saturday
8:30 AM start

Small to Tall

Times other than first class in each

ring are approximates only.

Walk
8:30 Run

Course Change

P d
Walk
9:45 Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
11:05 Run4-12

Walk 16
12:30 Run 16

Walk 20-24
1:10 Run 20-24

Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
2:35 Run

Course Change

Walk
3:40 Run

3:50 Done

Walk
9:00 Run

Course Change

T2B
Walk
10:05 Run

Course Change

Walk
11:15 Run

Course Change

Walk
12:00 Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
12:45 Run4-12

Walk 16
1:45 Run 16

Walk 20-24
2:20 Run 20-24

3:00 Done




Ring 1 — Dan Faulkner

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Sunday
8:30 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than first class in each
ring are approximates only.

8:30

9:50

11:00

12:00

12:45

2:10

3:00

3:30

Walk
Run

Course Change

P d
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

9:55

10:50

11:40

12:30

1:30

2:10

3:00

Walk
Run

Course Change

T2B|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 24-20
Run 24-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Done




The following tables do NOT show the order of classes. For that information, see the schedule charts above
The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

Friday — 395 runs

STD NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Dan Faulkner 1
NOV B 1 1 1 2 Dan Faulkner 1
NOV P 1 2 1 Dan Faulkner 1
NOV 1 1 3 3 2 TOTAL RUNS 10
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 5 2 2 Dan Faulkner 1
OPEN P 3 2 Dan Faulkner 1
OPN 5 5 4 TOTAL RUNS 14
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 6 5 4 3 Dan Faulkner 1
EXP 3 Dan Faulkner 1
MAS 7 13 8 13 12 Dan Faulkner 1
MAS P 7 4 10 8 4 Dan Faulkner 1
EXC 7 11 29 24 21 15 TOTAL RUNS 107
STD PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 3 4 6 5 7 Dan Faulkner 1
PRM P 2 2 Dan Faulkner 1
PREM 2 3 4 6 7 7 TOTAL RUNS 29
JWww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 4 2 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 1 5 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 12
JWww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 5 2 3 1 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 2 Art Brest 2
OPN 5 4 3 1 TOTAL RUNS 13
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 6 4 2 1 Art Brest 2
EXP 1 2 2 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 6 13 8 14 13 Art Brest 2
MAS P 7 4 9 8 4 Art Brest 2
EXC 7 12 30 22 21 14 TOTAL RUNS 106
Jww PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 2 1 6 6 8 Dan Faulkner 1
PRM P 1 1 Dan Faulkner 1
PREM 1 2 1 6 7 8 TOTAL RUNS 25
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV P 2 1 Art Brest 2
NOV 2 2 1 2 1 TOTAL RUNS 8
FAST OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 2 2 2 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 1 1 Art Brest 2
OPN 1 3 3 2 TOTAL RUNS 9
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 1 Art Brest 2
EXP 2 1 4 Art Brest 2
MAS 1 1 6 2 Art Brest 2
MAS P 1 1 Art Brest 2
EXC 4 2 7 6 3 TOTAL RUNS 22
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 1 1 5 2 Art Brest 2
REG 2 9 6 10 4 Art Brest 2
T2B 1 2 10 11 12 4 TOTAL RUNS 40
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Dan Faulkner 185 Ring 1 185

Art Brest 210 Ring 2 210



Saturday — 476 runs

NOV

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

NOV A 1 1 1

NOV B 2 2 1 2

NOV P 1 3 1

NOV 1 3 5 3 3
STD OPN

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

OPEN 3 6 1

OPEN P 1 4 2

OPN 4 4 8 1
STD EXC

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

EX 1 5 5 6 2

EXP 3 1

MAS 9 12 9 19 15

MAS P 7 11 8 9 2

EXC 7 21 28 24 27 17
STD PREM

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

PRM 5 4 6 7 8

PRM P 1 2 1 3 1

PREM 1 7 5 9 8 8
Jww NOV

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

NOV A 1 1 2

NOV B 1 1 1 1

NOV P 2 2 4 2

NOV 3 3 5 4 3
Jww OPN

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

OPEN 4 1 5 1

OPEN P 3 1

OPN 4 4 6 1
Jww EXC

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

EX 4 3 4 2

EXP 1 3 1 1

MAS 9 12 10 24 17

MAS P 7 11 8 9 3

EXC 7 21 27 23 32 19
Jww PREM

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

PRM 4 1 5 9 7

PRM P 1 2 1 2 1

PREM 1 6 2 7 10 7
FAST NOV

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

NOV A 1 1

NOV B 2 1 3 1

NOV P 3 2

NOV 3 2 3 4 2
FAST OPN

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

OPEN 1 3 2 1

OPEN P 1 1

OPN 1 4 3 1
FAST EXC

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

EX 1 1

EXP 2 1 3

MAS 1 1 6 2

MAS P 1

EXC 4 1 6 6 2
T2B T2B

Division 4 8 12 16 20 24

PREF 1 1 2 5 1

REG 2 6 6 16 5

T2B 1 3 8 11 17 5

Judge Totals

Dan Faulkner 249

Art Brest 227

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

227
249

Ring

15

Ring

17

Ring

—_

124

Ring

38

Ring

18

Ring

15

Ring

NN NN

129

Ring

33

Ring

14

Ring

Ring

NN N

19

Ring

45



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

JWW
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division

PRM

Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST

Division

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Dan Faulkner
Art Brest

—_

EXC

232
224

12

~
AoawWNn o= A

12

wn =

12

Iy N = =

N = =R

~ N =

NN

16

a1 wnN

16

[ool \ VI ) ICN

Iy N = =

W=

~
O —=MNN =

~

NN oy

Sunday — 456 runs

20
1

w N

(J'I—‘-lkg

20

10

24
1
2

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Dan Faulkner
Dan Faulkner
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

232
224

Ring

18

Ring

14

Ring

—_

126

Ring

38

Ring

13

Ring

15

Ring

131



