## **Running Order Information**

**Sno-King Agility Club - Agility Trials** Friday- Sunday, Nov 10-12, 2017

LOCATION FOR TRIAL - Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs 35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092 www.argusranch.com This trial will be held indoors at Argus Ranch.

### **Driving Directions**

#### From North or South End

Take I-5, I-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE

Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

#### From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley) Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 416th St. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th WAY SE. Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

#### **From SR-169**

Turn onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement Bridge. (Whitney Bridge) Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

## **Agility Trial Information**

Judges: Dan Faulkner & Art Brest

Measurements: If you have not been measured or indicated that you have a height card, you must do so before you run. A

VMO is scheduled to be at the show, so measurements will be official.

Start Times / Class Schedule: See the charts below.

Walkthroughs: Exc Std and Exc Jww will be split into groups as indicated on the charts. All other classes will have a

single walkthrough.

Veterinarian:

24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital,  $16024\ 60^{th}$  St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258 From Argus Ranch – turn left onto  $212^{th}$  Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the 'T'. **Directions:** 

Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212<sup>th</sup> Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164<sup>th</sup>/SE 436<sup>th</sup> St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244<sup>th</sup> Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166<sup>th</sup> Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60<sup>th</sup> St. E. Drive for .4 miles and the

hospital is on the left.

The deadline for moveups is Monday Nov. 6<sup>th</sup>, at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by **Moveups:** 

that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday but MUST be received no

later than ½ hour after the last class of the current day.

**RVs**: All RV camping must be arranged with Argus Ranch. Contact Terri Kaluza at arfreservations@gmail.com

for more details.

Saturday Dinner: You are invited to the Saturday dinner with the judges at Holly's house after the trial on Saturday. If you

plan on attending, please email Melody at melodygraf@hotmail.com so I can order enough food.

Ribbon Donations: We encourage you to donate ribbons you have earned at the trial. For each ribbon donated, \$0.50 will be

donated to Chase Away K-9 Cancer for cancer research in dogs.

	Ring	1 – Dan Faulkner	Ring	2 – Art Brest
Friday 9:00 AM start  Tall to Small  Times other than first class in each ring are approximates only.	9:00	Prm Jww Walk Run Course Change Prm Std Walk Run	9:30	Fast Walk Run Course Change T2B Walk Run
	11:00	Course Change  Exc Std  Walk 24-20  Run 24-20	11:50	Course Change  Nov Jww  Walk Run
	11:55 12:35	Walk 16 Run 16 Walk 12-4 Run 12-4	12:35	Course Change  Open Jww  Walk Run  Course Change
	1:55	Course Change  Open Std  Walk Run  Course Change  Novice Std	1:25	Exc Jww Walk 24-20 Run 24-20 Walk 16 Run 16
	2:44	Walk Run  Done	2:45	Walk 12-4 Run 12-4 Done

	Ring	1 – Art Brest	Ring	2 – Dan Faulkner
Saturday 8:30 AM start  Small to Tall  Times other than first class in each ring are approximates only.	8:30 9:45	Prm Jww Walk Run Course Change Prm Std Walk Run	9:00	Fast Walk Run Course Change  T2B Walk Run
	11:05	Course Change  Exc Std  Walk 4-12  Run 4-12	11:15	Course Change  Nov Jww Walk Run  Course Change
	12:30	Walk 16 Run 16	12:00	Open Jww Walk Run Course Change  Exc Jww Walk 4-12 Run 4-12
	1:10	Walk 20-24 Run 20-24	1:45	Walk 16 Run 16
	2:35	Open Std Walk Run Course Change	2:20	Walk 20-24 Run 20-24 Done
	3:40	Novice Std Walk Run		
	3:50	Done		

	Ring	1 – Dan Faulkner	Ring 2 – Art Brest			
Sunday 8:30 AM start  Tall to Small  Times other than first class in each ring are approximates only.	8:30 9:50	Prm Jww Walk Run  Course Change Prm Std Walk Run	9:00 9:55	Fast Walk Run Course Change T2B Walk Run		
	11:00	Course Change  Exc Std  Walk 24-20  Run 24-20	10:50	Course Change  Nov Jww  Walk Run  Course Change  Open Jww		
	12:00	Walk 16 Run 16	11:40	Walk Run  Course Change  Exc Jww Walk 24-20 Run 24-20		
	12:45	Walk 12-4 Run 12-4	1:30	Walk 16 Run 16		
	2:10	Open Std Walk Run Course Change	2:10	Walk 12-4 Run 12-4		
	3:00 3:30	Novice Std Walk Run Done	3:00	Done		

## Friday – 395 runs

					• •	Iua	y —	. 03		ulis	
STD		NOV									
<i>Division</i> NOV A	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A NOV B			1	1	1 1	2				Dan Faulkner Dan Faulkner	1 1
NOV P		1	•	2	1	_				Dan Faulkner	1
NOV		1	1	3	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	10
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			5	2	2					Dan Faulkner	1
OPEN P OPN			5	3 5	2 4					Dan Faulkner TOTAL RUNS	1 14
STD		EXC	3	3	4					TOTAL KUNS	14
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			6	5	4	3				Dan Faulkner	1 Ĭ
EX P				3						Dan Faulkner	1
MAS	_	7	13	8	13	12				Dan Faulkner	1
MAS P EXC	7 7	4 11	10 29	8 24	4 21	15				Dan Faulkner TOTAL RUNS	1 107
STD	1	PREM	29	24	21	15				IUIAL KUNS	107
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		3	4	6	5	7				Dan Faulkner	1
PRM P	2				2					Dan Faulkner	1
PREM	2	3	4	6	7	7				TOTAL RUNS	29
JWW	,	NOV	12	16	20	24	240	1.1	10	I J	D:
<i>Division</i> NOV A	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	16	<i>20</i> 1	24	24C	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring 2
NOV B			'	1	1	1				Art Brest	2
NOV P		1		4	2	•				Art Brest	2
NOV		1	1	5	4	1				TOTAL RUNS	12
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN OPEN P			5	2 2	3	1				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
OPEN P			5	4	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	13
JWW		EXC	Ü	-	· ·	•				TOTAL ROAD	10
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1	6	4	2	1				Art Brest	2
EX P		1	2	2	1					Art Brest	2
MAS	_	6	13	8	14	13				Art Brest	2
MAS P EXC	7 7	4 12	9 30	8 22	4 21	14				Art Brest	2 106
JWW	1	PREM	30	22	۷۱	14				TOTAL RUNS	100
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		2	1	6	6	8				Dan Faulkner	1
PRM P	1				1					Dan Faulkner	1
PREM	1	2	1	6	7	8				TOTAL RUNS	25
FAST Division	4	NOV 8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Indaa	Ring
NOV A	7	O	1	10	1	27	240	14	10	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	2 xing
NOV B			1		1	1				Art Brest	2
NOV P		2		1						Art Brest	2
NOV		2	2	1	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN OPEN P			1	2 1	2 1	2				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
OPN			1	3	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	9
FAST		EXC	•	Ü	Ü	_				101112110110	Ū
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1		1		1				Art Brest	2
EX P		2	1	4	^	_				Art Brest	2
MAS MAS P		1	1	1 1	6	2				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
EXC		4	2	7	6	3				TOTAL RUNS	22
T2B		T2B	_	•	v	5				101111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF	1		1	5	2					Art Brest	2
REG	_	2	9	6	10	4				Art Brest	2
T2B	1	2	10	11	12	4			D:	TOTAL RUNS	40
Judge Totals Dan Faulkner		185							Ring Ring	<i>Totals</i> 1 185	
Art Brest		210							Ring		
									8	• <del>•</del>	

# Saturday – 476 runs

STD		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A		1			1	1				Art Brest	1
NOV B			2	2	1	2				Art Brest	1
NOV P		4	1	3	1	2				Art Brest	1
NOV STD		1 OPN	3	5	3	3				TOTAL RUNS	15
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN	7	O	3	10	6	1	240	14	10	Art Brest	1 1
OPEN P			1	4	2	•				Art Brest	i
OPN			4	4	8	1				TOTAL RUNS	17
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1	5	5	6	2				Art Brest	1
EX P			3	1						Art Brest	1
MAS	_	9	12	9	19	15				Art Brest	1
MAS P	7	11	8	9	2	47				Art Brest	1
EXC STD	7	21 PREM	28	24	27	17				TOTAL RUNS	124
Division	4	8 - KEW	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Indaa	Ring
PRM	4	5	4	6	7	8	24C	14	10	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	<i>King</i> 1
PRM P	1	2	1	3	1	O				Art Brest	1
PREM	1	7	5	9	8	8				TOTAL RUNS	38
JWW		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A		1			1	2				Dan Faulkner	2
NOV B			1	1	1	1				Dan Faulkner	2
NOV P		2	2	4	2	_				Dan Faulkner	2
NOV		3	3	5	4	3				TOTAL RUNS	18
JWW	,	OPN	10	17	20	2.4	240	1.1	10	7 7	D.
<i>Division</i> OPEN	4	8	12 4	16	20 5	<i>24</i> 1	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN P			4	1 3	1	ı				Dan Faulkner Dan Faulkner	2 2
OPN			4	4	6	1				TOTAL RUNS	15
JWW		EXC	-	-	Ü	•				TOTAL ROAD	10
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			4	3	4	2				Dan Faulkner	2
EX P		1	3	1	1					Dan Faulkner	2
MAS		9	12	10	24	17				Dan Faulkner	2
MAS P	7	11	8	9	3					Dan Faulkner	2
EXC	7	21	27	23	32	19				TOTAL RUNS	129
JWW		PREM	10	1.0	20	2.4	2.40	1.4	10		ъ.
<i>Division</i> PRM	4	8 4	<i>12</i> 1	16 5	<i>20</i> 9	24 7	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM P	1	2	1	2	1	,				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
PREM	1	6	2	7	10	7				TOTAL RUNS	33
FAST	•	NOV	_	,	10	,				TOTAL ROAD	00
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A					1	1				Dan Faulkner	2
NOV B			2	1	3	1				Dan Faulkner	2
NOV P		3		2						Dan Faulkner	2
NOV		3	2	3	4	2				TOTAL RUNS	14
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	3	2	1				Dan Faulkner	2
OPEN P OPN			1	1 4	1 3	1				Dan Faulkner	2
FAST		EXC	1	4	3	'				TOTAL RUNS	9
Division Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	1	12	1	20	24	240	14	10	Dan Faulkner	2
EX P		2	1	3						Dan Faulkner	2
MAS		1		1	6	2				Dan Faulkner	2
MAS P				1						Dan Faulkner	2
EXC		4	1	6	6	2				TOTAL RUNS	19
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF	1	1	2	5	1	_				Dan Faulkner	2
REG	4	2	6	6	16	5				Dan Faulkner	2 45
T2B	1	3	8	11	17	5			Dima '	TOTAL RUNS	45
Judge Totals Dan Faulkner		249							Ring ! Ring !		
Art Brest		249 227							Ring 2		
		,								10	

# Sunday – 456 runs

STD		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A		1			1	1				Dan Faulkner	1
NOV B NOV P		1	4 1	2 3	2	2				Dan Faulkner	1 1
NOV		2	5	5 5	3	3				Dan Faulkner TOTAL RUNS	18
STD		OPN	O	J	Ü	O				TOTAL ROAD	10
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			3		4	2				Dan Faulkner	1
OPEN P		1	1	2	1	•				Dan Faulkner	1
OPN STD		1 EXC	4	2	5	2				TOTAL RUNS	14
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	-	1	4	4	7	4	2.0			Dan Faulkner	1
EX P			4	1	1					Dan Faulkner	1
MAS	_	5	11	12	18	18				Dan Faulkner	1
MAS P EXC	7 7	10 16	10	6	3	22				Dan Faulkner	1 1 2 6
STD	1	16 <i>PREM</i>	29	23	29	22				TOTAL RUNS	126
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		3	3	6	10	8				Dan Faulkner	1
PRM P		4		2	2					Dan Faulkner	1
PREM		7	3	8	12	8				TOTAL RUNS	38
JWW Division	4	NOV 8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	1	12	10	1	1	240	14	10	Art Brest	<i>King</i> 2
NOV B		•	1	1	1	1				Art Brest	2
NOV P		1	2	1	2					Art Brest	2
NOV		2	3	2	4	2				TOTAL RUNS	13
JWW Division	4	OPN 8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Ludas	Dina
<i>Division</i> OPEN	4	o	5	<i>16</i> 1	3	3	24C	14	10	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring 2
OPEN P			O	3	Ü	O				Art Brest	2
OPN			5	4	3	3				TOTAL RUNS	15
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX EX P		2	5 3	3	3 1	2				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
MAS		5	11	13	24	21				Art Brest	2
MAS P	7	10	11	6	4					Art Brest	2
EXC	7	17	30	22	32	23				TOTAL RUNS	131
JWW		PREM		•	•	•	• 46		7.0		
<i>Division</i> PRM	4	<i>8</i> 3	12	16 7	<i>20</i> 12	24 7	24C	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Dan Faulkner	Ring 1
PRM P		4		2	1	,				Dan Faulkner	1
PREM		7		9	13	7				TOTAL RUNS	36
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A			4	4	1	4				Art Brest	2
NOV B NOV P		2	1 1	1 1	1	1				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
NOV		2	2	2	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	9
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	2	1	1				Art Brest	2
OPEN P OPN			1 2	2	1 2	1				Art Brest TOTAL RUNS	2 7
FAST		EXC	2	2	2	'				IOIAL KUNS	1
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX				1						Art Brest	2
EX P		1	1	2		_				Art Brest	2
MAS MAS P		1	1	2 1	4	2				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
EXC		2	2	6	4	2				TOTAL RUNS	16
T2B		T2B	_	•	•	_				-01122110110	. •
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF	1	_	2	2	2	_				Art Brest	2
REG	4	1	5	5	10	5				Art Brest	2
T2B Judge Totals	1	1	7	7	12	5			Rina	TOTAL RUNS Totals	33
Dan Faulkner		232							Ring		
Art Brest		224							Ring		